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RTF ELCAC MIMAROPA <convergence.centermimaropa@gmail.com> Mon, Nov 8, 2021 at 9:18 PM
To: WESCOM AFP <coc3113wescom@gmail.com>, ocwc02@gmail.com, ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com,
u4@wescom.mil.ph, austriajessierose@gmail.com, deltaoscar99@gmail.com, eagle shield <3mbde.3@gmail.com>,
htwoidtoc@yahoo.com, cmog72id@gmail.com, dpao2id@gmail.com, comcenterh2id@gmail.com, f_dale3481@yahoo.com,
Bantay Kapayapaan <203kapayapaanbde@gmail.com>, 203rd Infantry Brigade <203bde2id@army.mil.ph>, office of the
Regional Director BFARMIMAROPA <bfarmimaropaord@gmail.com>, bfarrecords2020@gmail.com, bfp_mimaropa@yahoo.com,
rivbbjmpro@gmail.com, prmd_bjmp4b@yahoo.com, mimaropablgf@gmail.com, BLGF Region IV-B <r4b@blgf.gov.ph>,
delrosariocp@bsp.gov.ph, mcondes@bsp.gov.ph, osec@climate.gov.ph, emmanuel.m.deguzman@gmail.com, mimaropa CDA
<mimaropa@cda.gov.ph>, Abet <abet_cda4@yahoo.com>, CHED Regional Office 4b <chedro4b@ched.gov.ph>, DOT
MIMAROPA <dot.mimaropa@gmail.com>, dotrdmimaropa@gmail.com, ored4b@yahoo.com, Antonio Gerundio
<aggerundio@gmail.com>, Records Officer for DARRO 4B <records.04b@dar.gov.ph>, rd.04b@dar.gov.ph, DBM-4B
<dbmro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, macells@dbm.gov.ph, red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Marilyn Limpiada <marilyn.limpiada@gmail.com>, depedmimaropa@yahoo.com, mimaropa
region <mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph>, Puerto Princesa CO <puertoprincesa.rco@dfa.gov.ph>, Dfarco Puerto Princesa
<dfarcopprincesa@gmail.com>, puerto.princesa@oca.dfa.gov.ph, DHSUD MIMAROPA <dhsud_regionivb@yahoo.com>,
DHSUD Region IV-B <region4b@dhsud.gov.ph>, foo.luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph, luzoncluster3@dict.gov.ph,
cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, DILG MIMAROPA Planning
<dilgmimaropa.planningservice@gmail.com>, Regina Trovela <dilgmimaropa.lgmed@gmail.com>, Wilhelm Suyko
<wmsuyko@dilg.gov.ph>, "dilgmimaropa. pdmu2" <dilgmimaropa.pdmu2@gmail.com>, jesus.tamang@doe.gov.ph,
eppb.od@doe.gov.ph, CHD MIMAROPA <chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, Mario Baquilod
<mariobaquilod2@gmail.com>, orp04@doj.gov.ph, obsumshc@yahoo.com, Dole Mimaropa <doleregion4b@yahoo.com>, DOLE
MIMAROPA <dolemimaropa@gmail.com>, "Dir. Joffrey M. Suyao" <jmsuyao@gmail.com>, Official DOST-MIMAROPA
<official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph, DOTr - Planning <rs.reinoso@dotr.gov.ph>, Sheilah Napalang
<sg.napalang@dotr.gov.ph>, "Felicisimo Jr. Pangilinan" <felicisimo.pangilinan@dotr.gov.ph>, DPWH 4B Legal Division
<dpwh4b.legal@gmail.com>, bautistamariegrace@yahoo.com, rene_gabr@yahoo.com, orlina.marichu@dpwh.gov.ph, oKay
Garci <okay_garci15@yahoo.com>, DSWD IV-B <orddswd4b@gmail.com>, Policy Development and Planning Section FO
MIMAROPA <planning.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, DTI IV-B <dti_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office
<r04b@dti.gov.ph>, MGB-MIMAROPA <mines_4b@yahoo.com>, Region IV-B Land Transportation Office <ltor4b@gmail.com>,
mro4@marina.gov.ph, NAPOLCOM IV-B <napolcom4b@yahoo.com>, nbimimaropa@gmail.com, info@ncca.gov.ph,
oc@ncca.gov.ph, ncipmimaropa@gmail.com, mariegrace.pascua@ncip.gov.ph, anarosapapa.nea@gmail.com,
ro4bnica@yahoo.com, NIA Region IV-B MIMAROPA <nia4b_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, mimaropa@nia.gov.ph, NNC MIMAROPA
<nnc_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, Civil Defense 4 - MIMAROPA <ocd4_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, opapp.osec@gmail.com,
opapp.pccu@gmail.com, pcaiv@yahoo.com, pca regioniv <regioniv@pca.gov.ph>, PCSD - Office of Executive Director
<oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, eeed@pcsd.gov.ph, Pdea Ro4b <pdea4b@yahoo.com>, piamimaropa@gmail.com, Lyndon Danthon
Plantilla <lyndon.plantilla@pia.gov.ph>, tjsmatta@gmail.com, John Francisco Pontillas <john_pontillas2001@yahoo.com>,
PMS Mails <info@pms.gov.ph>, tata_orc2003@yahoo.com, pms.rfu4b@gmail.com, MIMAROPA POPCOM
<mimaropa@popcom.gov.ph>, ogm@ppa.com.ph, "Leni R. Rioflorido" <psamimaropa@yahoo.com>, TESDA MiMaRoPa
<region4b@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B ROD Tesda <region4b.rod@tesda.gov.ph>, NICA Region 4 <region4nica@gmail.com>

Good evening Sir/Mam. This pertains to the memorandum from NTF-ELCAC dated on November 5,
2021 regarding on the Publication of the 2021 NTF-ELCAC Accomplishment Report. In this regard the
Officer-In-Charge of Convergence Center MIMAROPA/Operation Center MIMAROPA,  located at Camp
BGen Efegenio C Navarro, Brgy. Suqui, Calapan City Oriental Mindoro,  PLTCOL REYNALDO N VITTO,  is
requesting to your good office to send as a copy of your NTF-ELCAC Accomplishment Report on the entire MIMAROPA
Region with the covered period of January 2021 to October 2021 for the purpose of the aforementioned above. Kindly send to
as using this email: convergence.centermimaropa@gmail NLT November 9, 2021 tomorrow.

Attached is the given format of NTF-ELCAC for your ready reference.

Your favorable response will be highly appreciated.
 
Very truly yours,
Officer-In-Charge of Convergence Center MIMAROPA / Operation Center MIMAROPA
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